 _______________________________________________________________  Maxim Integrated Products  1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
9
6

operating temperature range.
*EP = Exposed pad.
                  Ordering Information
                                                                      Typical Operating Circuit
                      General Description
The MAX9626/MAX9627/MAX9628 are low-noise, low-
distortion, and high-bandwidth differential amplifier/ADC
drivers for use in applications from DC to 1.35GHz.
The exceptional low input-referred noise and low
distortion make these parts an excellent solution to
drive high-speed 12-bit to 16-bit pipeline ADCs. The
output common mode is set through the VOCM input
pin, thus eliminating the need for a coupling transformer
or AC-coupling capacitors. The ICs feature shutdown
mode for power savings and are offered in a 12-pin,
3mm x 3mm TQFN package for operation over a -40NC
to +125NC temperature range.
                                Applications
Communication
Medical Imaging
ATE
High-Performance Instrumentation
                                      Features
S Low-Voltage Noise Density 3.6nV/√Hz
S Low Harmonic Distortion
   HD2/HD3 of -102/-105dB at 10MHz
   HD2/HD3 of -86/-80dB at 125MHz
S Factory Set Gain Options: 1V/V, 2V/V, 4V/V
S 1.35GHz Small-Signal Bandwidth
S Adjustable Output Common-Mode Voltage
S Differential-to-Differential or Single-Ended-to-
Differential Operation
S 25µA Shutdown Current
S +2.85V to +5.25V Single-Supply Voltage
S Small, 3mm x 3mm 12-Pin TQFN Package
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
VCC
RF
MAX19588
PIPELINE ADC
VREF
DRIVING THE MAX19588
HIGH-SPEED PIPELINE ADC
SINGLE-ENDED
INPUT
RT-
IN-
IN+
RF
RT
RT
RS RG
RGRS
VCC
VEE
OUT+
OUT-
VOCM
SHDNB
RT+
MAX9626
MAX9627
MAX9628
PART GAIN (dB) PIN-PACKAGE
 TOP
MARK
MAX9626ATC+ 1 12 TQFN-EP* +ABS
MAX9627ATC+ 2 12 TQFN-EP* +ABT
MAX9628ATC+ 4 12 TQFN-EP* +ABU
M
A
X